STUDENT TRANSPORTATION RULES

THE FOLLOWING RULES APPLY TO ALL STUDENTS RIDING SCHOOL BUSES:

I. Students transported in a school bus shail be under the authority of and responsible to the driver of
the bus.

2. No student will be denied school bus transportation unless he/she consistently behaves in a
disorderly manner or refuses to submit to the authority of the bus driver.

B W

A S e

11
12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21
22.

Students must remain seated while the bus is in Motion.
Students must remain in their own seats unless allowed by the bus driver to change.
A QUIET BUS is a SAFER BUS, so students are expected to conduct their conversation in a quiet
manner.
Guide Dogs are the only animals allowed on a School Bus.
Any containers on the bus must be of unbreakable material, i.e. wood, metal, plastic
No knives, dangerous objects, or weapons of any sort may be transported on a school buys.
Students are not permitted to throw anything out the window of a school bus. Throwing or

shooting anything within the school bus is not permitted.

. For safety, students must sit in the seats assigned to them by the bus driver. They are to face

forward and keep legs and feet out of the aisle.

Horseplay and scuffling are inappropriate bus behavior.

All students are to keep their hands off other persons.

Control of lowering and raising the windows shall be under the supervision of the bus driver.
Windows shall never be lower than 3 notches

Students will keep all parts of their bodies inside the bus whether the vehicle is stopped or in
motion.

Tampering with bus equipment is illegal.

All students who have red light stops shall wait to be escorted across the street or highway in front
of the bus.

Students are to be respectful and obedient to the bus driver.

Students are to have a note from their parent or guardian on each occasion they are to ride a bus or
go to a bus stop that is not their own.

It is a suspension offense to willingly deface or destroy any part of a bus.

Chewing Gum or eating is not allowed on the bus.

Students are to be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pickup time

Spitting is inappropriate behavior and will not be permitted.

1* offense: Warning letter sent home

2™ offense: 3 days off the bus- letter sent home  ( High school 5 days)

3" offense: 5 days off the bus — letter sent home ( High School 10 days)

4™ offense: 10 days off the bus — letter sent home ( High School Remainder of the Semester
or 3 Months — whichever is longer)

5™ offense: Off bus remainder of the trimester or 3 months whichever is longer (High
School Off bus remainder of the year or 3 months, whichever is longer)

Please discuss these rules with your child. Sign and return to the bus driver.

Parent Signature Date




2019-2020 DPH TO TES (VAN) (Revised 11-20-2019)

STREET (Driver: Mike Ashby) AM PM EARLY RELEASE
13595 Colina Way 6:45 3:55 2:25
14735 Valverde 7:05 3:50 2:05
3281 Merced Falls Rd. 7:10 4:00 2:15
4542 Enramada Dr. 7:20 3:40 1:55
2322 Zaramora or Coulterville Post Office 7:30 3:30 N/A
14601 Alermed Ct. 2:10




2019-2020 Big Oak Flat-Groveland Unified School District Bus Schedules

Have Students at the bus stop 10 minutes prior to bus arrival // Times are approximate

ROUTE 20 (Revised 11-20-2019)

Driver: Holly Foiles AM P.M Fri. P.M Red Light

Tenaya School 6:32 3:12 1:23

19329 Ferreti 3:22 1:33

22580 Ferretti 6:47 4:23 2:39 RLC
22500 Ferrefti 6:48 4:22 2:38

PML Stables 6:52 4.08 2:25

Yorkshire & Clements 4:09 2:26 RLC
13489 Yorkshire 4:10 2:27

13480 Yorkshire 6:56 4:11 2:28

21171 Hemlock 6:56 4:12 2:29

20813 Ferrefti Rd 7:00 4:05 2:21 RLC
20613 Nob Hill Cr 7:03 3:43 1:58

PML Drive & Boitano 7:06 3:49 2:04

20760 Point View 3:56 1:57 RLC
Mckinley and Non Pariel 7:10 3:58 2:15 RLC
Big Foot Cr & Alps Ct 7:15 3:52 2:05

20862 Big Foot Circle 3:50 2:05

12779 Cresthaven 7:21 3:45 2:00

12886 Green Valley Cr 7:22 3:46 2:01

2nd Crestpine Easement 7:26 3:47 2:02 RLC
Ferretti & Boitano 7:28 1:49

Ferretti & Down to Earth 3:41 1:56
Cottonwood & Deer Brush Ct 3:40 1:55

19612 Cottonwood 7:31 3:39 1:54

19570 Cottonwood 7:31 3:39 1:54

Ferretti & Campground 7:32 3:37 1:52

Wells Fargo & 1st James Cir 7:36 3:24 1:39

Wells Fargo & 1st Mokelumne 7:35 3:25 1:40

12970 Wells Fargo Dr 7:37 3:26 1:41

Jackson Mill and Mohrman 7:38 3:28 1:43

13144 Jackson Mill 7:38 3:28 1:43

13064 Jackson Mill 7:38 3:29 1:34

19072 Jimmie Bell 7:44 3:34 1:49

12953 Jackson Mill 7:50 3:20 2:45

Tioga 7:55 4:45

Tenaya School

FOR INFO. ON (SNOW DAY SCHET)ULE) GO TO:
www.mymotherlode.com
92.7 KZSQ or 93.5 KKBN




2019-2020 Big Oak Flat-Groveland Unified School District Bus Schedules

Have Students at the bus stop 10 minutes prior to bus arrival // Times are approximate

ROUTE 15 (Revised 11-20-2019)

Driver: Nellie Moore AM P.M oy Ef:s';'j’];t_
Tenaya School 6:35 4:35 2:35
Mocccasin @Switch Back Rd. 6:48 4:08 2:19
Moccasin @ Upper Camp 6:50 4:09 2:21
Moccasin @ Lower Camp 6:51 4:10 2:23
Moccasin @ Club House 6:53 4:10 2:23
Moccasin Fish Hatchery 6:55 4:13 2:27
Hwy . 120 @ School St. 7:08 3:48 2:01
Hwy . 120 @ Black St. 7:09 3:49 2:02
Wards Ferry Rd. 7:10 3:52 2:03
Big Oak Rd. @ Scofield 7:11 3:52 2:06
Big Oak Rd. @ Londfellow 7:15 3:47 2:06
11310 Wards Ferry Rd. 7:16 3:55 2:.07
11340 Wards Ferry Rd 717 :56 2:08
Suburban Propane 717 3:57 2:09
Miller Bro.Auto 7:18 3:50 2:04
11268 Merrell Rd. 7:22 3:31 1:46
North Dome 7:23 3:32 1:46
Yosemite Highlands & Merrell Rd. 7:23 3:32 1:47
11090 Merrell Rd 7:25 3:33 1:49
11025 Merrell Rd. 7:34 3:34 1:50
10916Merrell Rd 7:31 3:36 1:50
10922 Merrell Rd 7:26 3:36 1:50
Merrell Rd. & 2nd Garrotte Ridgde 7:30 3:40 1:53
10889 Merrell Rd. 7:30 3:37 1:37
Vernal Rd. & Merrell Rd. 7:31 3:42 1:55
11141 Merrell Rd 7:32 3:43 1:56
11183 Merrell Rd. 7:33 3:44 1:57
11243 Merrell Rd. 7:34 3:45 1:58
11313 Merrell Rd. 737 3:46 2:00
Merrell & Bairds Rd.** 7:37 3:48 2:00
Yosemite Bank & Hwy. 120 7:41 3:28 1:42
MEDICAL CENTER HWY 120 7:42 3:27 1:42 RLC
Hwy. 120 & Powder House 7:42 3:27 1:42 RLC
Down Town Groveland 7.43 3:26 1:40 RLC
Youth Center @ Park 7:45 3:25 1:37
EV Church @ Ferretti Rd. 747 3:22 1:35
Tioga High School 7:50 3:20 1:30
Tenaya School 8:00 3:12 1:25

FOR INFO. ON (SNOW DAY SCHEDULE) GO TO:

www.mymotheriode.com

[ 92.7 KZSQ or 93.5 KKBN




2019-2020 Big Oak Flat-Groveland Unified School District Bus Schedules

Have Students at the bus stop 10 minutes prior to bus arrival // Times are approximate

Route 17 (rRevisep 11-13-2019)

AM P.M Fri. P.M_|Red Light
Tenaya School 6:14 3:10 1:25
Harden Flat Texaco Gas Station
Cherry Lake Rd & Hwy 120 6:30 4:40 2:50
Hamilton Station Loop/Moore Creek
7643 Hwy 120 across from Buck Meadows Lodge 4:30 2:41
Buck Meadows Lodge/Yart stop 6:38 4:32 2:44
Hwy 120 & Ferretti Rd. 6:42 4:29 2:37
Smith Station/County Line 6:46 4:25 2:35
9045 Smith Station Rd.
2065 Smith Station Rd. 6:48 4:28 2:37
Elmore Rd. & Hells Hollow Rd 6:53
Hells Hollow Turn around
Alice Lane & Hwy 120 6:58 4:15 2:28
Noels Dirt Rd & Whites Gulch 7:02 4:06 2:14
20401 Whites Gulch Rd 7:03 4:06 2:14
21014 Morgan Dr. 4:08 2:17 RLC // P.M.
20709 Morgan Dr. 4:.09 2:15
20723 Morgan Dr. 4:11 2:13
Mountain Springs Rd & Whites Gulch Rd 7.05 4:.07 2:15
Old Hwy 120 & Yosemite Springs Rd. 4:01 2:07
Old Hwy 120 & Solar Crest 7:14 3:58 2:05
Homestead & Elder Lane 7:15 3:12 1:27 RLC //AM
19611 Elder Lane-Apts 7:18 3:13/3:53 | 1:25/2:25 RLC //AM
19495 Elder Lane 7:19 3:14 1:30 RLC //AM&P.M
19415 Pine Mt. Dr. 7:22 3:34
Buck Skin Ct. & Hillhurst 7:25 3:37
Butler Way & cross Rd-Butler Way 7:28 3:40
12091 1st Breckenridge
Little Valley & PML Dr., 7:30
19995 PML Dr. 7:31 3:43 1:53
Ridgecrest & PML Dr. 7:35 3:45 1:55 RLC //A.M & P.M
Upper/Lower Skyridge 7:38 3:46 1:59
12413 Tannahill Dr. 7:41 3:32
2nd Chaffee & Pleasantview Dr. 7:44 3:30 1:46 RLC //AM
12610 Mt Jefferson
Pleasantview Dr. & Mt Jefferson Ct 7:46 3:28 1:44
Pleasantview Dr. & Mueller 7:48 3:26 1:43
12806 Mueller Dr. 7:50
Oak Grove Cir. & Mueller Dr. 3:25 1:42 RLC // P.M.
Mueller & Par Ct/Tannahill 7:51 3:24 1:40 RLC //AM&PM
Tioga High School & Ferretti Rd 7:56 3:18 1:37
19282 Ferretti Rd 7:57 3:22 1:39
Tenaya School 8:01 5:20 3:25

www.mymotherlode.com
92.7 KZSQ or 93.5 KKBN

FOR INFO. ON (SNOW DAY SCHEDULE) GO TO:




